the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE), hereinafter 
referred to as “STATE” and City of Huntington Park, hereinafter referred to as 
“GRANTEE”. 

2. The STATE hereby grants to GRANTEE a sum (hereinafter referred to as 
“GRANT FUNDS”) not to exceed three hundred seven thousand seven hundred 
thirty dollars and ($307,730.00).  

3. In addition to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the STATE and 

GRANTEE agree that the terms and conditions contained in the documents set 
forth below are hereby incorporated and made part of this agreement. 

a. California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 2021/2022 Urban